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Fehruary 295, 2026

IK'S REQUEST

Added by Date Added

Head colds
Diabetes issues

Pat & Billie Creel
Leon Gallodoro
Eva Hendrix

Henry Jones Heart issues

Scarlett Sullivan Surgery/Thursday

Issues with vocal chords

Dino Danzey 2/23/26
Leon Gallodoro 2/22/26
Amanda Dollar 2/25/26

Jerome Williams 2/25/26
Cynthia Miller 2/22/26

Request

Person

Dottie Ann Boothe Health issues Alfreda Chancery  2/24/26
Bill & Becky Caraway Health issues/helping Jeff Bill Caraway 2/4/26
Irma Jean Caylor Home/recovering from pneumonia Willie Mae Clayton 2/24/26
Leonard (Peewee) Caylor Sick/home Willie Mae Clayton  2/11/26
Pat Creel Leg infection/IV antibiotics 6 weeks Dino Danzey 2/15/26
Billy Devore (Judy) Health issues/(caretaker) Amanda Dollar 2/4/26
Watt Gray (Hazel) Health issues/(caretaker) Amanda Dollar 2/4/26
Ruby Hendry Severe pain Amanda Dollar 2/4/26
Faye Huckabee AFIB/waiting on appt Amanda Dollar 2/15/26
Kay Penn Cataract surgery/April Amanda Dollar 2/15/26
Connie Richardson Wrist swollen/rehab Dino Danzey 2/11/26
Renee Sellers Liver issues Amanda Dollar 2/4/26
Quinin Silcox Leg issues Amanda Dollar 2/4/26
Doug Slay Recovering from shoulder surgery Wendy Slay 2/4/26
HOMEBOUND: SPECIAL REQUESTS:

Ruth Fisk 3671 Holly Drive Saraland, AL 36571
Glenda Green 20700 Odom Road

Peggy Hall 5376 Fairview Dr. E Wilmer, AL 36587
Ray Lofton 317 Lofton Road

Paul Reid 8530 Craft Drive

George Rowell VA Nursing Home

Rebecca Silcox P.O. Box 83

MISSIONARIES:

TJ & Dena Odom Missionaries in Scotland
Wallace & Deidra Jones
Debra & Joel Valenti Awana Missionaries

Matt Sanders Missionary Journeyman to Japan
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Braden Missionary Journeyman to Central Asia

Missionaries in Ireland

OUR COUNTRY

Ministries of the Mobile Baptist Network
Love Packages - land and funds to build
a warehouse and dorms for volunteers

SYMPATHY:
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The famlly of Clara Earle Baskln
The family of Tammy Spurlock
The family of Beverly Englebert

(Memorial Service)
The family of Mrs. Kress-Behlen

Jody & Tammy Odom Missionaries in Guatemala
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Larry Adkinson
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Request Added by
COPD & infection Terri Leggett
Recovering from virus Dino Danzey
Improving slowly from stroke Amanda Dollar
Health issues Willie Mae Clayton
Chatom Nursing Home Gloria Hembree
Injuries form wreck Walter Wilkinson
Hospital/getting better Kristy Brannan
Rosa (health issues) Earl (caretaker)  Alfreda Chancery
Recovering/heart surgery/pacemaker Ginger Danzey
Salvation Martha Gerhart

Triple bypass/afib/vent
Pneumonia/blood clot in lung

Dino Danzey
Dino Danzey

Heart valve replacement (17 yr old) John Hendrix
Quad bypass surgery Dino Danzey
Kidney transplant Nicole Thomas
Home recovering/therapy Amanda Dollar
Weight bearing again Jerome Williams
Hospital/cardiac episode/back surgery Paul Brown
Crowne Room 103/broken clavicle Aden Thomas

Added by
Dino Danzey

Person Request
Steve Bradford Stage 4 lung cancer
Grady Busby New tumors on liver/Atlanta
Chloe Campbell Beginning radiation treatments
Hattie Mae Fleming Remission/reconstruction/chemo
Marty & Cindy Floyd Cindy still taking treatments
Wanda Frost In process of starting stem cells
Al & Christine Hayes Christine: Cancer/caretaker
Otis Newburn Prostate cancer/radiation soon
Wanda Osborn Breast cancer
George Schneider Prostate cancer
Sally Smith Lung cancer/salvation
Kylen Snelling 4 yr old with leukemia
Corky Thomas Doing ok

Doris Thompson
Lacie Turner
Kayla Williams
Thomas Wright

Charlotte Young

Stage 4 cancer
Nursing Home
Thyroid cancer/treatments
Stage 4 brain cancer/2nd round
Tumor on brain

Jerome Williams
Gloria Hembree
Wallace Crews
Eva Hendrix
Ruby Hendry
Phyllis Crews
Amanda Dollar
Wallace Crews
Wade Miller
Connie Powell
Kobee Jacobs
Aden Thomas
Doug & Wendy Slay
Dino Danzey
Paul Williams
Dino Danzey

Ethan Jordan

MILITARY:

William Bond - 326 ST Thomas Drive Apt. E Newport News, VA 23606
Srgt. Bart J. Heathco 105 Granite Ct. Jacksonville, NC 28540
Kyle Knight 613 McQueen Village Road Bldg. 613 Apt. E. Prattville, AL 36033
Dalton & Corrie Turner - Virginia

Austin Meinhardt - Basic Training - Texas

Date
2/26/25
1/14/26
2/4/26
10/8/25
2/4/26
1/14/26
1/28/26
2/11/26
2/11/26
10/22/25
8/20/25
12/17/25
12/17/25
10/16/25
2/11/26
2/11/26
9/10/25
10/8/25

Updated
2/17/26
2/24/26
2/18/26
2/4/26
2/4/26
2/11/26
2/24/26
2/24/26
2/11/26
2/4/26
1/14/26
2/17/26
1/14/26
2/4/26
1/7/26
2/11/26
2/11/26
2/11/26
2/18/26
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