

# PRAYER GUIDE

February 25, 2026

## THIS WEEK'S REQUESTS:

Person	Request	Added by	Date Added
Pat & Billie Creel	Head colds	Dino Danzey	2/23/26
Leon Gallodoro	Diabetes issues	Leon Gallodoro	2/22/26
Eva Hendrix	Issues with vocal chords	Amanda Dollar	2/25/26
Henry Jones	Heart issues	Jerome Williams	2/25/26
Scarlett Sullivan	Surgery/Thursday	Cynthia Miller	2/22/26

## CHURCH FAMILY - ONGOING REQUESTS:

Person	Request	Added by	Date Updated
Dottie Ann Boothe	Health issues	Alfreda Chancery	2/24/26
Bill & Becky Caraway	Health issues/helping Jeff	Bill Caraway	2/4/26
Irma Jean Caylor	Home/recovering from pneumonia	Willie Mae Clayton	2/24/26
Leonard (Peewee) Caylor	Sick/home	Willie Mae Clayton	2/11/26
Pat Creel	Leg infection/IV antibiotics 6 weeks	Dino Danzey	2/15/26
Billy Devore (Judy)	Health issues/(caretaker)	Amanda Dollar	2/4/26
Watt Gray (Hazel)	Health issues/(caretaker)	Amanda Dollar	2/4/26
Ruby Hendry	Severe pain	Amanda Dollar	2/4/26
Faye Huckabee	AFIB/waiting on appt	Amanda Dollar	2/15/26
Kay Penn	Cataract surgery/April	Amanda Dollar	2/15/26
Connie Richardson	Wrist swollen/rehab	Dino Danzey	2/11/26
Renee Sellers	Liver issues	Amanda Dollar	2/4/26
Quinin Silcox	Leg issues	Amanda Dollar	2/4/26
Doug Slay	Recovering from shoulder surgery	Wendy Slay	2/4/26

## HOMEBOUND:

Ruth Fisk 3671 Holly Drive Saraland, AL 36571  
 Glenda Green 20700 Odom Road  
 Peggy Hall 5376 Fairview Dr. E Wilmer, AL 36587  
 Ray Lofton 317 Lofton Road  
 Paul Reid 8530 Craft Drive  
 George Rowell VA Nursing Home  
 Rebecca Silcox P.O. Box 83

## SPECIAL REQUESTS:

- ◆ OUR COUNTRY
- ◆ Ministries of the Mobile Baptist Network
- ◆ Love Packages - land and funds to build a warehouse and dorms for volunteers

## MISSIONARIES:

- ◆ TJ & Dena Odom Missionaries in Scotland
- ◆ Wallace & Deidra Jones Missionaries in Ireland
- ◆ Debra & Joel Valenti Awana Missionaries
- ◆ Matt Sanders Missionary Journeyman to Japan
- ◆ Jody & Tammy Odom Missionaries in Guatemala
- ◆ Braden Missionary Journeyman to Central Asia

## SYMPATHY:

*The family of Clara Earle Baskin*  
*The family of Tammy Spurlock*  
*The family of Beverly Englebert*  
 (Memorial Service)  
*The family of Mrs. Kress-Behlen*

# FRIENDS & FAMILY

Person	Request	Added by	Updated
Larry Adkinson	COPD & infection	Terri Leggett	2/17/26
Leigh Ann Bussell	Recovering from virus	Dino Danzey	2/24/26
Jeff Caraway	Improving slowly from stroke	Amanda Dollar	2/18/26
Ace Eggleton	Health issues	Willie Mae Clayton	2/4/26
Kathy Gordy	Chatom Nursing Home	Gloria Hembree	2/4/26
Larry Handleman	Injuries form wreck	Walter Wilkinson	2/11/26
Clara Hebert	Hospital/getting better	Kristy Brannan	2/24/26
Rosa & Earl Janssen	Rosa (health issues) Earl (caretaker)	Alfreda Chancery	2/24/26
Brenda Knight	Recovering/heart surgery/pacemaker	Ginger Danzey	2/11/26
Kris & Jessica Mangrum	Salvation	Martha Gerhart	2/4/26
Marie Moody	Triple bypass/afib/vent	Dino Danzey	1/14/26
Bobby Morton	Pneumonia/blood clot in lung	Dino Danzey	2/17/26
Gaines Murphy	Heart valve replacement (17 yr old)	John Hendrix	1/14/26
Rev. Chris Nelson	Quad bypass surgery	Dino Danzey	2/4/26
Brian Overstreet	Kidney transplant	Nicole Thomas	1/7/26
Glenda Parnell	Home recovering/therapy	Amanda Dollar	2/11/26
Mable Sauls	Weight bearing again	Jerome Williams	2/11/26
David Sullivan	Hospital/cardiac episode/back surgery	Paul Brown	2/11/26
Myra Thomas	Crowne Room 103/broken clavicle	Aden Thomas	2/18/26

Person	Request	Added by	Date
Steve Bradford	Stage 4 lung cancer	Dino Danzey	2/26/25
Grady Busby	New tumors on liver/Atlanta	Jerome Williams	1/14/26
Chloe Campbell	Beginning radiation treatments	Gloria Hembree	2/4/26
Hattie Mae Fleming	Remission/reconstruction/chemo	Wallace Crews	10/8/25
Marty & Cindy Floyd	Cindy still taking treatments	Eva Hendrix	2/4/26
Wanda Frost	In process of starting stem cells	Ruby Hendry	1/14/26
Al & Christine Hayes	Christine: Cancer/caretaker	Phyllis Crews	1/28/26
Otis Newburn	Prostate cancer/radiation soon	Amanda Dollar	2/11/26
Wanda Osborn	Breast cancer	Wallace Crews	2/11/26
George Schneider	Prostate cancer	Wade Miller	10/22/25
Sally Smith	Lung cancer/salvation	Connie Powell	8/20/25
Kylen Snelling	4 yr old with leukemia	Kobee Jacobs	12/17/25
Corky Thomas	Doing ok	Aden Thomas	12/17/25
Doris Thompson	Stage 4 cancer	Doug & Wendy Slay	10/16/25
Lacie Turner	Nursing Home	Dino Danzey	2/11/26
Kayla Williams	Thyroid cancer/treatments	Paul Williams	2/11/26
Thomas Wright	Stage 4 brain cancer/2nd round	Dino Danzey	9/10/25
Charlotte Young	Tumor on brain	Ethan Jordan	10/8/25

# CANCER

## MILITARY:

**William Bond** - 326 ST Thomas Drive Apt. E Newport News, VA 23606  
**Srgt. Bart J. Heathco** 105 Granite Ct. Jacksonville, NC 28540  
**Kyle Knight** 613 McQueen Village Road Bldg. 613 Apt. E. Prattville, AL 36033  
**Dalton & Corrie Turner** - Virginia  
**Austin Meinhardt** - Basic Training - Texas